
MORMUGAO PORT TRUST 
TRAFFIC DEPARTMENT 

 

 

TRADE NOTICE NO.4 

CORRIGENDUM 

   

TM/492/2017/1915                                                                                 01.03.2017 

 

Sub: Concession for handling of Coal/Coke/Limestone/Gypsum/Slag/Pig Iron  
at West of Breakwater (WOB) 

 
 In partial modification of our earlier Trade Notice no. TM/492/2017/1836 dated 

21.02.2017 on the above subject; the column 2(a) shall be read as: 

Sr. 

No. 
Item Unit SoR Rate 

Concession Concessional 

Rate 

2 Cargo related charges   

2 (a) 

Wharfage 
 

 

Coal / Coke 

Pig Iron 

Limestone/Gypsum 

Slag 

Per Tonne 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

33.00 

28.80 

25.20 

28.80 

 

 
 

65% 

65% 

65% 

65% 

 
 

 

11.55 

10.08 

08.82 

10.08 

                 

           The item covered includes “Gypsum” which was left out due to an indeliberate oversight. 

The other conditions as in the Trade Notice No.TM/492/2017/1836 dated 21.02.2017 remains 

same.                                                                                                           

 

     

TRAFFIC MANAGER 

 

 

c.c.to: President/Secretary, GMOEA 
c.c.to: President, Shipping Agents Association 
c.c.to: President, Mormugao Stevedores Association 
c.c.to: Importers 
c.c.to: Chairman’s Table 
c.c.to: All HOD’s 
c.c.to: MPT Website 


